THE UNITED S	_DIDDDD		MC
CORPORATION	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100	000032	
	REFERENCE : 175501	7219396	
	AUTHORIZATION :	in Pit	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 155.	00 00	
ORDER DATE	: June 6, 2001	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>
ORDER TIME	: 10:14 AM		
ORDER NO.	: 175501-005		
CUSTOMER N	IO: 7219396	90	0004367539-
CUSTOMER:	Geoffrey T. Hodges, Esq G.t. Hodges, P.a.		
	905 Shaded Water Way		0
	Lutz, FL 33549		01 IVISIVI
	DOMESTIC FILING		PLECES 01 JUN -6 DIVISIÓN CE CES
NAM	E: OSJ ADVISORS, L.C	•	ु के
	EFFECTIVE DATE:		ATIC:
<u>XX</u> ART	ICLES OF ORGANIZATION	·	
PLEASE RET	URN THE FOLLOWING AS PROC	OF OF FILING:	TAL
<u>XX</u> CE	RTIFIED COPY		LCRE
CONTACT PE	RSON: Darlene Ward - EXI	r 1135	JUN -6

,

### **OSJ ADVISORS, L.C.**

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, for the purpose

of forming a Limited Company under the laws of the State of Florida, sets forth the following:

# ARTICLE I

#### <u>NAME</u>

The name of the Limited Company is OSJ ADVISORS, L.C.

#### **ARTICLE II**

#### PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Limited Company shall commence five days prior to the filing of these Articles in the office of the Secretary of State of Florida and shall terminate upon the first to occur of the following:

> December 31, 2050; or (i)

Dissolution of the Limited Company pursuant to provisions of the Florida (ii) JUN -6 AHII: 24 Limited Company Act.

## **ARTICLE III**

#### PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Limited Company is organized is to engage in any and allbusinesses and activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida. The Limited Company shall have all of the powers vested in a Limited Company organized and existing by virtue of such laws, including, but not limited to, the power to purchase goods.

## ARTICLE IV

# ADDRESS OF PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the place of business in Florida for the Limited Company is 601 South

Harbour Island Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602. The mailing address is the same.

### ARTICLE V

### **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the Limited Company is

Geoffrey Todd Hodges, Esquire, 905 Shaded Water Way, Lutz, Florida 33549.

### ARTICLE VI

### MANAGEMENT

The Limited Company is to be a manager-managed company.

Executed at Tampa, Florida, on the  $5^{\text{th}}$  day of June, 2001.

INITIAL MEMBER:

\* GEOFFREY TODY HODGES

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of OSJ Advisors, LC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations imposed by Florida Statutes Section 608.415 and is registered agent as designated by the Articles of Organization of OSJ Advisors, LC.

Executed this <u>5</u> day of June 2001.

OFFREY TODD HODGES

M-6 MIII: 2